FORM PTO-1619A	02-20-20	001	U.S. Department of Commerce. Patent and Tradenark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			
	1016158		
())))			
	ORDATION FORM COVE	ER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the att	ached original docu	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	L	
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Document ID#	License	Change of Nat	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use (U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Dера	artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Edwards, Brian			01192001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Higham, Paul			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			_ רובוררים
Receiving Party		c if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Howmedica Ostec	nics Corp.		If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a New Jersey Co	rporation		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 59 Route 17			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
]	
Address (line 3) Allendale	New Jersey State/Country	0740 Zip (1
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for t	the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
16/2001 AAHMED1 00000091 121095 09771317	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C:581 40.00 CH			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estim gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cc D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair	mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.	S. Patent and Trademark Office	e, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and T		EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG	INMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
	and Trademarks, Box Assignme		

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B		Page 2		Department of Commerce Int and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addres	SS Area Co	de and Telephone N	umber 908-65	54-5000
Name	LERNER, DAVID,	LITTENBER	G, KRUMHOLZ &	MENTLIK, LLE	2
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenu	ue West			
Address (line 2)	Westfield, NJ	07090		······································	
Address (line 3)	······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachme		attached conveyance	e document #	2
Enter either the Pate If this document is signed by the first Patent Coope Enter only	Aumber(s) or Patent I Patent Application Number or Int Application Number(s Int Application Number(s Int Application Number Int Application filed together with a new named executing inventor. Paration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number If a U.S. Application Num ot been assigned. Toperties Enter the	the Patent Number	, enter the date the patent	Patent Number(s	property). ;;)
Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account X (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 12-1095 Deposit Account Number: Yes X					
Statement an	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Augustin	for the	Munt	Janu	ary 26, 2001
Name o	of Person Signing	///	Signature		Date

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECOR	RDATION FORM CON CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	'ER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	-	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date
ļ	Conveying Parties	an a		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Zitelli, Joseph		<u> </u>	01192001
Name (line 2)			71317 0/10	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
Name (line 2)				
L	<u></u>			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if ac	ditional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional I	Receiving Party(ies)		-	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			an an this action of a second	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Co	untry Zi	p Code
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/C	ountry	Zip Code
	lumber(s) or Patent N		k if additional numbers attacl	
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT		
Pa	atent Application Number	<u>(s)</u>	Patent N	umber(s)
			[]
		J L]	
[]		[
	L	······································		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BRIAN EDWARDS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 43 Cherbourg Drive, West Milford, New Jersey 07480 and PAUL HIGHAM, a citizen of the United States, residing at 27 Bearfort Terrace, Ringwood, New Jersey 07456 and JOSEPH ZITELLI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 187 Welb Avenue, River Edge, New Jersey 07661, as assignors, have invented improvements in:

CEMENT MIXING AND DISPENSING DEVICE

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us on JUNICITY FLOCCI

AND WHEREAS, HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP., a New Jersey Corporation, having a place of business at 59 Route 17, Allendale, New Jersey, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in a corresponding agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right. title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for us and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration. except as set forth in said corresponding agreement, to execute and deliver all divisional. continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1-19-01

nan Edwards

satura Azaba

19 Jan 01



Patricia ala Witness

<u>17</u> Date Votu 01

Date

Batucia Sale Witness

-

272155 1 DOC

RECORDED: 01/26/2001